
Term 1  2016 

Newsletter 

Dear Parents, 

We, the Grade 2 Educators would like to take this opportunity to welcome you to 

Grade 2. 

 I am sure our association will be a happy one. 

For term 1 we ask that you support your child at home with homework, extra work 

sent home and by reading with your child daily. 

Please take note of the dates below. It is important that your child is in school on these 

days as the Assessments go towards your child’s report. 

Please pack a healthy snack as well as a bottle of water for your child each day as 

many pupils come in after break complaining of headaches. They will be allowed to sip 

their water during class time, as we are aware that it does get quite warm during the 

day. 

Please make every effort to have your child dressed neatly in their summer uniform 

with hair neatly brushed. 

Make sure your child has the necessary stationery for the term as it helps to make the 

class day less disruptive if they have their own supplies for the day. 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 All extra murals will be starting from Monday18  January   

 Gr R-3 Parent meetings @ 18:00 in classrooms Tuesday 19 January  

 Extra support classes start Gr.1-7 Monday  3 February  

 Inter schools  Track Events @Table View Primary School Saturday 6 February  

 Birthday Ms.Visser Monday 8 February  

 Civvies @ R5 Red & White theme Monday 15 February 

 FP Fun Day 13:30-15:30 @ R 50 Friday 4 March  

 Cake Sale: Gr.3 Tuesday 8 March  

 Civvies @R5 Monday 14 March 

 Movie & Hot Dog Day FP @ R20 and Report Collection Gr.R-3 by appointment 

Wednesday 16 March  

 School closes at 11:00 for the end of the Term Friday 18 March 

 Birthday Mrs.Groenewald Sunday 27 March 

 

 

 

Thank you for supporting your child. 

Regards, 

Grade 2 Educators 


